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"Onlyone thing

IS necessary.
IVEhas chosen
what is [SfE5# and it
will not be taken
away from her’

LUKE 10:42, CEV

Leading People into a Living Relationship with Jesus Christ




July 20,2025 Sixth Sunday after Pentecost

CTR General Info: 2550 E. 71st Street, Tulsa, OK 74136 Phone: 918-492-6451
E-mail address: ChristRedeemer@ectrtulsa.org - Website: www.ctrtulsa.org

CTR STAFF EMAIL Last Sunday:

Pastor: Scohtt Burmeister sc0lt.burmelster@ctrtulsa.org Attendance: T:00/8:15/10:45/12:15/ Total
DCE Youth: Suzanne Watt suzanne.watt@ctrtulsa.org 100/109/34/243

DCE: Family/Children: Nikki Boyd nboyd@ectrtulsa.org

Business Admin: Deva Beebe dbeebe@ectrtulsa.org Offering: $12,670.74
Property: Floyd Lemons floyd.lemons@ctrtulsa.org line Li )
Music Director: Jacob Drengler jacob.drengler@ctrtulsa.org Online Livestream Reach: 133
Ministry Assistant: Carri Cline ccline@ctrtulsa.org

Asst Music Director: Craig Amendt craig.amendt@ctrtulsa.org
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Kids (Pre3-5th Grade) & Youth (6th-12th Grade): Starting at 9:20 AM meet for Opening Music in Fellowship West
then break into classes at 9:40 AM.

Kids: Pre/K, 1st & 2nd, Club 345: Meet at 9:40 in the Education Hall Classrooms.

Junior High/Confirmation: (6th-8th): Led by Shaun James & Jonathan Caspersen
at 9:40 in the Education Hall Jr. High Room.

High School: (9th-12th): Led by Suzanne Watt at 9:40 in the Education Hall
Youth Room.

Adults: Pastor's Class at 9:30 in Fellowship East.

Life by His Word class studying Psalms is led by Steve Short in SE Classroom next
to the Fishbowl.



Men’s Breakfast

August 2 8:30a.m.

Allmen over 18 invited. No children.
RSVP to Floyd Lemons or Shaun James

Backpack

Notebooks Now collecting donations
for School Kits!

Pencils Please bring your items to

the Donation Station in

Ruler

Pens Crayons

Crayola brand the West Hallway and

< only please
3o Eraser place them in the LWR
School Kits area.

Scissors .
Pencil Sharpener
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OUTREACH
ORGANIZATIONAL
MEETING

Monday, Aug. 4 6:30 pm

ANYONE INTERESTED IN HELPING OR
ORGANIZING IS INVITED!
BRING YOUR IDEAS AS WE
PLAN FOR NEXT YEAR!

The new Outreach Lay Ministry Chair, Suzie Beauchamp, would like to meet all of you
that are involved in, or interested in, CTR Outreach Activities. Suzie is hosting a 2025/26
organizational meeting on Monday, August 4™, at 6:30 pm in the West Fellowship

Hall. According to our current organizational chart our Outreach Lay Ministry includes
Social Ministries, Missionary Support, and Evangelism activities. The purpose of this
meeting is to identify all the Outreach Activities currently taking place at CTR,
brainstorm new activities, and identify those activities that need to be included in our
2026 Budget Proposal. If you are, or would like to be, part of the Outreach Lay Ministry
please let Suzie Beauchamp know. You can contact her via email at
smbeauchamp02@gmail.com, or text/call her at 918-834-2816. See you on August 4!
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LIGHT REFRESHMENTS s ’ .

BASKET WILL BE AVAILABLE FOR CARDS
® AND THAT'S A WRAP-
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NEXT WEEK - July 21, 2025:

Elders: Early: Dennis Morris Late: Brad Teegarden those traveling
Altar Guild: Late: Brenda Flasch E 3 to the LCMS
Greeters: Early: Del & Jan Dreyer Late: Janice McQueen Youth
Ushers: Early: Lonnie & Janet Jamison/Lynn & Sandy Moeller I.IJ Gathering in
Late: Janice McQueen/Diane Fager/Rosemary Holt

J . New Orleans
Lay Readers: Early: Traber Smithson Late: John Meinders this week!

ITl Please pray for
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